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Kenneth C. Jones

Vice President - Legal
AMERICAN WATER lllinois American Water
300 N. Water Works Drive
Belleville, IL 62223

T +1618.239.3222
F +1618.236.1186
Kenneth.Jones@amwater.com

December 29, 2011

VIA E-DOCKET

Ms. Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

lllinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

Re: lllinois-American Water Company — Docket 11-0767
Proposed General Increase in Water Rates

Dear Ms. Rolando:
Pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code Section 285.145, lllinois-American Water Company is
providing responses to the Administrative Law Judge's list of deficiencies in the above-

captioned docket, received by lllinois-American Water Company on December 1, 2011. The
responses and accompanying schedules are attached.

Sincerely,

Cre Ay snin

Kenneth C. Jones

KCJ

Encls.



ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
DOCKET 11-0767 SERVICE LIST

Janice A. Dale, Chief Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Bureau

Illinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601
jdale@atq.state.il.us

Kenneth C. Jones, Corporate Counsel
Illinois-American Water Company
300 N. Water Works Dr.

Belleville, IL 62223
Kenneth.jones@amwater.com

Larry Jones, Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701
ljones@icc.illinois.gov

Michael J. Lannon

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601
mlannon@icc.illinois.gov

Nicole T. Luckey

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
nluckey@icc.illinois.gov

James V. Olivero

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov

Erica Randall, Paralegal 11

Public Utilities Bureau

Illinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601

aerandall @atg.state.il.us

Drew Rankin, Atty. for IWC
Lueders Robertson & Konzen
PO Box 735

Granite City, IL 62040
drankin@Irklaw.com

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe, Paralegal
Carpenter Lipps & Leland, LLP
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2640
Chicago, IL 60601
ratcliffe@carpenterlipps.com

Dawn Bisdorf

Larkin & Associates, PLLC
15728 Farmington Rd.
Livonia, MI 48154
dawn.bisdorf@gmail.com

Eric Robertson, Atty. for IIWC
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen
1939 Delmar Ave.

P.O. Box 735

Granite City, IL 62040
erobertson@Irklaw.com

Ryan Robertson, Atty. for IIWC
Lueders Robertson & Konzen
PO Box 735

1939 Delmar Ave.

Granite City, IL 62040
ryrobertson@Irklaw.com

Susan L. Satter

Illinois Attorney General's Office
11th Floor

100 W. Randolph

Chicago, IL 60601
ssatter@atg.state.il.us

Rebecca Segal, Atty. for IAWC
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2640
Chicago, IL 60601
segal@carpenterlipps.com

Thomas Q. Smith, Case Manager
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701
tsmith@icc.lllinois.gov

Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for IAWC
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2640
Chicago, IL 60601
Sturtevant@carpenterlipps.com

Mark A. Whitt, Atty. for IAWC
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza, Ste. 1300

280 N. High St.

Columbus, OH 43215
whit@carpenterlipps.com

Cathy C. Yu

Public Utilities Bureau

[llinois Attorney General's Office
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI.
Chicago, IL 60601
cyu@atg.state.il.us

Anne M. Zehr, Atty. for IAWC
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2640
Chicago, IL 60601
zehr@carpenterlipps.com

Ralph Smith

Larkin & Associates, PLLC
15728 Farmington Rd.
Livonia, MI 48154
rsmithla@aol.com
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